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49260403 : MAJOR : DEVELOPMENT EDUCATION
KEY WORDS : DEVELOPMENT/AGRO-TOURISM/ MAHASAWAS CANAL

APHIWAT  WATCHARAPIRAK : DEVELOPMENT POLICY AGRO-TOURISOM CASE STUDY OF
MAHASAWAS CANAL IN PHUTTAMONTHON DISTRICT NAKHON PATHOM PROVINCE. THESIS ADVISORS
ASST.PROF. NARIN SANGRAKSA, Ph.D. ASST. PROF. TEERASAK UNARMLERS, Ph.D. SATHID JANTARAVINID.

159 pp.

This research was aimed to 1) study the satisfaction of tourists toward Mahasawas canal agro-tourism management in
Phuttamonthon district Nakhon Pathom province. 2) study problems and barriers of Mahasawas canal agro-tourism and 3) study
proposed policy of Mahasawas canal agro-tourism. Quantitative sample of 345 persons were calculated using the formula of Taro
Yamane by simple random sampling. Qualitative samples of 4 were selected by purposive sampling. Statistic used in this research
were frequency, percentage, mean, standard deviation and content analysis.

The results of this research indicated that :

1. The satisfaction of tourists toward Mahasawas canal agro-tourism management was at high level. Once considered
by average sorted by highest to lowest as follows, the participation, the area, the management, the activities and the processes.

2. Problems found were 1) inconvenient of travel 2) no system of security for tourists in the area-in a boat 3) lack of
coordination in the facilitation of tourism 4) lack of tourism promotion 5) learning process lack of transfer to tourists 6) some
communities do not cooperate in tourism development.

3. Proposed policy of Mahasawas canal agro-tourism management in Phuttamonthon district Nakhon Pathom province

3.1 The area : Governments should allocate budget for road improvements in travel to the canal Mahasawat to have
more convenient. And the Provincial Administration Organization and Administration Sub should be allocated to improve road
connectivity to tourist spots are more standard.

3.2 The management should be coordinated in all areas of travel for more flexibility. The preparation of programs
to choose from travel services to tourists in cruise ship And the marina, To prevent confusion in the cruise tourism in all areas,

3.3 The activities and the processes : Communication channel should be added here by using public media channels
that are available. Add a label and promote tourism within the area recommended. By providing knowledge about the label
background and inter.?st in each attraction. As well as to promote the tour guides in the area.

3.4 The participation should find the means or incentive for local authorities to cooperate in tourism development
more. The only measure which is more points - in a boat and it is important to make the visitors were satisfied or not satisfied with

the travelers are.

Department of Education Foundations Graduate School, Silpakorn University Academic Year 2010
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Itemn-total Statistics

L1
L2
L3
L4
L3
L6
L7
MR
M9
M10
M1l
Mi2
MI13
M14
M15
Mié6
M17
Mi8
M19
M20
M21
c22
C23

Scale

Mean
If Item
Deleted
119.7448
120.3448
120.0781
119.8448
119.6448
1194115
119.2448
119.5781
119.6781
119.6448
119.7448
1194115
119.9115
119.8781
120.1115
119.9448
120.0448
119.9448
120.4115
119.9781
120.0115
119.7115
119.8781

MIMIA mms%ﬁuwmmuawmu

Scale
Variance
if Item
Deleted
218.5620
218.7822
2154765
217.9751
210.4385
211.8637
214.5544
215.6026
213.3368
213.5074
212.7990
213.7171
210.9251
210.3230
210.8708
206.7533
213.0324
210.8115
213.1417
211.2711
208.7370
203.6962
206.6829

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation
3167
3636
4216
3434
6281
6269
5001
4591
5490
6163
5383
4946
5632
.6819
.6415
7362
5882
6333
4607
6024
6721
7704
7616

Alpha
if Ttem
Deleted
9521
9517
9515
9519
9498
.9499
9508
9511
8505
9500
9506
9509
9504
9494
9497
9489
9502
.9498
9514
.9501
9495
9485
9486
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C24
C25
C26
c27
C28
329
J30
J31
J32

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale

Mean
If Item
Deleted
119.8781
119.7115
119.9448
1199115
119.9448
119.5448
119.5448
119.5448
119.8000

9516

30.0

Scale Corrected
Variance Ttem-
if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
204.1894 7887
205.7630 7210
205.0421 T707
211.2053 5219
215.8654 4241
211.3417 7233
205.8417 6894
209.2706 7174
211.0621 9997
N of Items = 32

Alpha
if [tem
Deleted
.9483
9490
9485
9509
9514
9493
.9494
9491

9483
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